1

(702) 209-b

APPIDAVIT IN RE DEL FRENZI

TERMINATION OF JOINT TENANCY (N.R.S. 111.365) 2 STATE OF CALIFORNIA, 3 County of Tinc 4 LAURA V. LAXAGUE, formerly known as LAURA FRENZI, 5 being first duly sworn, deposes and says. 6 That affiant is the widow of DEL FRENZI, Deceased, 7 That Decedent died on July 31, 1958. That a certified copy of the Death Certificate is attached hereto as Exhibit "A". 9 That during the lifetime of said Decedent, certain 10 real property was acquired in joint tenancy wherein DEL PRENZI 11 and LAURA PRENZI were Grantees. That under the laws of the State 12 of Nevada, upon the death of DEL FRENZI, the title and ownership 13 of said real property became vested in LAURA FRENZI as the surviving 14 joint tenant. That said real property was acquired by a Deed 15 in joint tenancy dated April 4, 1958, wherein, WILSON S. STEWART 16 and MARY H. STEWART, were the Grantors, and DEL FRENZI and LAURA 17 PRENZI were the Grantees. 18 That the Deed was recorded in Book 10 Page 436-437, 19 20 Lincoln County Records. That the real property conveyed therein, in joint 21 tenancy, is more particularly described as follows to-wit: 22 23 PARCEL 1: 24 That portion of the NWkSEk of Section 5, Township 7 South, Range 61 East, M.D.B.&N., described as follows: 25 26 Commencing at the NE corner of Block 36 of Alamo Townsite Plat "A", thence East at a 27 distance of 5 rods to the true point of beginning; thence South 15 rods; thence East 15 rods; thence North 15 rods; thence 28 West 15 rods to the True Point of Beginning. 29 PARCEL 2: 30 Beginning at a point 20 rods East and 30 31 feet North of the Southeast corner of Lot 4, Block 36, of Alamo Townsite, thence North 217 feet; thence North 16° East, 224 32 DAN L. PAPEZ 64 race 142 BOOK

feet; thence East 130 feet; thence South 15° East, along creek channel 492 feet; thence 2 West 444 feet to the place of beginning, being in the NW4SE4 of Section 5, Township 7 South, Range 61 East, M.D.B. EM. 3 That the reason of the foregoing, affiant hereby declares 4 that the title and interest of DEL FRENZI, Deceased, in the above 5 described real property has vested in LAURA V. LAXAGUE, formerly 6 known as LAURA FRENZI, in fee simple, and that she is the sole 7 and absolute owner thereof, together with the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances, thereunto belonging or appertaining, 9 and the reversion and reversions remainder and remainders, rents, 10 issues and profits thereof. 11 12 LAURA V. LAXAGUE, Formerly known as 13 Laura Frenzi Subscribed and sworn to before me 14 this Ist day of January 1985. 15 16 NOTARY PUBLIC 17 18 CEPTCIAL SEAL

DAILYN M EMEDICHSEN

NOTARY PUBLIC - CAMPORNIA

INTO CONTY 19 20 21 22 81334 23 Frontier Title Co. 24 Jan. 25, 1985 25 of 30 martis mar 2 octoor 26 P_M N/ BOOK 64 _ CF OFFICIAL PICORDS PAGE 142 27 DUNTY, NEVADA. de her 28 30 31 32 DAN L PAPEZ ATTOMIEV AT LAW 7. 0. DEE 000 ELV. REMIGA 09301 - 2nd and last -64 ME 143

(792) 289-0064

€004

		_	
	(~\&\^\&\	
9 DI		HUMAN RESOURCES	
DIVISION OF HEALTH RECEISTANDS NO. 524 CERTIFICATE TOTAL STATE LENG.			
I. PLACE OF DEATH: STATE OF NEVADA A. COUNTY Clark			d. 1) institution: Residence
B. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	C. Longth of stay	E. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION Alamo	NATE DIRECTION
D. NAME OF All mit to harpital, gits at HOSPITAL OR Co. Mass. Married	et oddrew)). STREET ADDRESS	-/
HOSPITAL OR SO. Nev. Memorial Hospital E 18 PLACE OF DEATH INCIDE CITY LIMITST VES. 18 PLACE OF DEATH INCIDE CITY LIMITST		Вож 40 18 невіренсе інвіре сту лівіта?, г	IS RESIDENCE ON A FARM?
S. NAME OF (Find) DECEASED DATE Y	(Middle)	(Earl) 4 DATE	
S SEX S. COLOR OR 7. MARRIED	⊠ *100₩80 [] 8.0	ATT OF BIRTH . B. ASE Go water to the	July 31, 1958
male White MEVER MARRIED DIVUNCED Mar 27, 1906 52" her hand Disp Houry Win.			
operating engineer	Reynolds Ele	THE DEMINE, MEANIN	USA
・ 佐 ・ ・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	<u> </u>	Olive Welch	
* FORCES (I) (Line par est wast) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	18:780CIAL SEC NO.	17 INFORMANT WICHOW Laura Frenzi	Nevaria
DANT IN DEATH WAS CHURCHEN	ich perdam fon (m), (h), (r) j II		No. Nevada
Jumes in Chief in	Coronary ins	urriclency "	26 (ars
The fame to be seen the fame of the fame o	n		Transfer and the state of the s
DUF TO THE COMPANY SOMETHICATE CONTROL	HOUS CONTENDUTING TO !	HATE BUT NOT BELATED TO THE FAMILIES	Programme Transport Commencer Commen
C E SOS ACCIDENTITY SUICIDE FO	a same to	JURY OCCURRED 1E-ja -day) margh	Property Part II of copy to
DOC TIME Majo Manh Jank Col.			
C 0 200 MAURY OCCURRED ZOL MO	CE OF HIJUAT	So city, town, on Loca	TION COUNTY STATE
work AT work		1-58 and test our (him) (#4) elic	7-31-58
S Darge of Arred at 2/55 pm	m, on the date stated	about : and to the best of my knowled	er. Iron the engues stated.
" Stirry has	м. р.	Las Vegas, Nevada	8-1-58
23a A faiat. Cre. mariful Removat (Specifa) B=4=58	Mt. View Gard	ERV OR 230. LOCATION (Car. Inc. 18 Car. Inc. Inc. 18 Car. Inc. Inc. 18 Car. Inc. Inc. 18 Car. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc	a south
BUKKER BROS. MORTUAN	Y MO ADDRESS I	LOCAL REGIO AN	KELLIN
		•	•
This is to certify that of the certificate on the	the above is a true and in in this office.	Catherin	SUM
	EC 7 1984	Deputy i	Angelous Angelous
TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUM	*11+11		
NI STATE		AVERGE	来でしてリニ
			CCR 114 MCF 134
			O 1 WC 123